
The University of California at Davis (UC Davis) reports Maestrale and Saragolla 
Durum Wheat seed varieties were the highest yielding varieties in the Imperial Valley 
over the last 3 years.  Allstar Seed Durum Wheat seed yielded 13% to 50% more than 
all other varieties in 2009. UC Davis also reports Maestrale protein is #1.

2009 Imperial Valley Durum Wheat Test Results

Assisting You 
With Your 

“Field Goals!”

®

2015 Silsbee Rd.  •  El Centro, CA 92243
760-353-3336  •  www.abatti.com

CONTACT:
Rick Bush   (760) 455-7778
Bob Cline   (760) 455-7877
Ben Davis   (760) 455-7780

VARIETIES
Maestrale
Saragolla

Havasu
Desert King

Orita
Kronos

YIELD
(lbs/acre)

9850
9020
8680
7750
7230
6580

TEST WT.
(lbs/bu)

63.3
62.0
62.5
59.5
58.5
61.3

PROTEIN %
15.60
12.21
14.58
14.58
14.98
15.02

HVAC
100
95
99
99
99
99


