

The University of California at Davis (UC Davis) reports Maestrale and Saragolla Durum Wheat seed varieties were the highest yielding varieties in the Imperial Valley over the last 3 years. Allstar Seed Durum Wheat seed yielded 13% to 50% more than all other varieties in 2009. UC Davis also reports Maestrale protein is #1.

2009 IMPERIAL VALLEY DURUM WHEAT TEST RESULTS

VARIETIES	YIELD (lbs/acre)	TEST WT. (lbs/bu)		
			PROTEIN %	HVAC
MAESTRALE	9850	63.3	15.60	100
SARAGOLLA	9020	62.0	12.21	<i>95</i>
HAVASU	8680	62.5	14.58	99
DESERT KING	7750	59.5	14.58	99
ORITA	7230	58.5	14.98	99
Kronos	6580	61.3	15.02	99

CONTACT:

Rick Bush (760) 455-7778

Bob Cline (760) 455-7877

Ben Davis (760) 455-7780



2015 Silsbee Rd. • El Centro, CA 92243 760-353-3336 • www.abatti.com